Notice of Determination Appendix Properties		
	Office of Planning and Research  U.S. Mail: Street Address:  P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113  Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814  County Clerk County of: Monterey Address: 168 West Alisal Street #1  Salinas, California, 93901	Public Agency: City of Salinas Address: 65 West Alisal Street, 2nd Novr 2 3 2021 Salinas, California, 93901 Contact: Lisa Brinton Phone: 831-775-4239 Lead Agency (if different from above): 700 [ Salinas
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.		
Stat	e Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearin	ghouse):2021070387
Project Title: Downtown Parking Lot and Intermodal Transportation Center Rezone Project		
Project Applicant: City of Salinas		
Proj	ect Location (include county): Various locations, Salina	ıs, Monterey County, California, 93901
City (ITC desi pro-	Downtown Parking Lot and Intermodal Transportation Center Rezor-owned parking lots, the City's Permit Center and adjacent parking gar ), and an expansion of the Downtown Core Overlay District to include gnation amendment for the ITC and City-owned parking lots. The chaduction of approximately 500 high-density housing and 125,000 squares to advise that the <a href="City of Salinas">City of Salinas</a>	rage, portions of the City's Intermodal Transportation Center the ITC. The project also involves a General Plan land use langes and General Plan amendment would facilitate the large feet of commercial use across 10.4 acres.  has approved the above
	(■ Lead Agency or ☐ Re	sponsible Agency)
	cribed project on $\frac{11/16/2021}{\text{(date)}}$ and has made the cribed project.	following determinations regarding the above
2. [ ] 3. M 4. A 5. A	he project [ will will not] have a significant effect An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project itigation measures [ were were not] made a conmitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ was was statement of Overriding Considerations [ was was not were were not] was were were not] was were were not] was were were not]	is project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. dition of the approval of the project. s not] adopted for this project. as not] adopted for this project.
nega city	is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responsitive Declaration, is available to the General Public at:  yofsalinas.org/sites/default/files/public_draft_salinas_re	ezone_draft_ismnd_2021-05-28.pdf
Sign Date	eture (Public Agency):	Title: <u>  lamming Manager</u> ved for filling at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.